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Episode One

Season 1
Episode Number: 1
Season Episode: 1

Originally aired: Tuesday April 9, 2020
Writer: Alexander Kessel, Alexander Dagan
Director: Andrey Dzhunkovskiy
Show Stars: Paulina Andreeva (Arisa), Kirill Käro (Georgy Nikolaevich Safronov),

Aleksandr Ustyugov (Victor Pavlovich Toropov), Olga Lomonosova (Alla
Safronova), Eldar Kalimulin (Egor Georgievich Safronov), Vitaliya Ko-
rnienko (Sonya Safronova), Fyodor Lavrov (Gleb), Pavel Vorozhtsov
(Igor Mikhailovich Maslovsky), Irina Tarannik (Svetlana Alexeyevna
Toropova)

Guest Stars: Vasiliy Butkevich (Dim Dim), Dmitriy Kulichkov (Vadim), Aleksandra
Ursulyak (Marina), Sergey Tyessler (Maxim Kuskov), Denis Burgazliev
(Lev Borisovich), Nina Guseva (Galina), Andrey Kryzhniy (Kolyan), Ar-
seniy Sidorov (Boris ’Borya’ Victorovich Toropov), Darya Loginova (Sec-
retary Bot), Sergey Galakhov (Sergei Valerievich Panin), Maxim Stoy-
anov (Yuri), Alena Zotovam (Yana), Vall Valentin Igorevich (TV Direc-
tor), Daniil Kalutsky (RX-420), Tatyana Ermilova (Cronos Hostess Bot),
Reba Buhr (Arisa (voice))

Summary: Divorced dad and medical examiner Georgy Safronov fights to keep his
kids. Robot company "Cronos" exec Victor Toropov acquires Arisa, an
advanced, one-of-a-kind robot prototype.

Divorced dad and medical examiner
Georgy Safronov fights to keep his kids.
Robot company "Cronos" exec Victor
Toropov acquires Arisa, an advanced,
one-of-a-kind robot prototype.
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Episode Two

Episode One Season 1
Episode Number: 2
Season Episode: 2

Originally aired: Friday November 23, 2018
Writer: Alexander Kessel, Alexander Dagan
Director: Andrey Dzhunkovskiy
Show Stars: Paulina Andreeva (Arisa), Kirill Käro (Georgy Nikolaevich Safronov),

Aleksandr Ustyugov (Victor Pavlovich Toropov), Olga Lomonosova
(Alla Safronova), Eldar Kalimulin (Egor Georgievich Safronov), Vitaliya
Kornienko (Sonya Safronova), Vera Panfilova (Jeanne Barseneva),
Aleksandr Kuznetsov (Bars), Fyodor Lavrov (Gleb), Sergey Sos-
novskiy (Alexei Stepanovich Losev), Kirill Polukhin (Pavel Borishovich
Varlamov), Pavel Vorozhtsov (Igor Mikhailovich Maslovsky), Victor
Solovyev (Nikolai Sergeevich Safronov), Maksim Derichev (Maxim),
Irina Tarannik (Svetlana Alexeyevna Toropova)

Guest Stars: Irina Tarannik (Svetlana Alexeyevna Toropova), Viktoriya Korlyakova
(Irina Plescheeva), Ivan Kosichkin (Vladimir Petrenko), Vasiliy Butke-
vich (Dim Dim), Sergey Kolesnikov (Anatoly Vladimirovich Svetov),
Dmitriy Kulichkov (Vadim), Aleksandra Ursulyak (Marina), Alexei Za-
kharov (Leonid), Denis Burgazliev (Lev Borisovich), Irina Byakova
(Judge), Nina Guseva (Galina), Andrey Kryzhniy (Kolyan), Arseniy
Sidorov (Boris ’Borya’ Victorovich Toropov), Alexander Grashin (Kirill
Belyaev), Darya Loginova (Secretary Bot), Sergey Galakhov (Sergei Va-
lerievich Panin), Vadim Utenkov (Young Male in Cafe), Alena Zotovam
(Yana), Mikhail Kondratev (OBKP on Duty), Karina Guryeva (Sensi),
Vall Valentin Igorevich (TV Director), Daniil Kalutsky (RX-420), Nikita
Elenev (Noob), Mikhail Kremer (Losik), Igor Ivanov (Bot-Net Bouncer),
Reba Buhr (Arisa (voice)), Jonathan Fahn (Pavel Dmitrievich Varlamov
/ Pavel Borisovich Varlamov (voice))

Summary: Vic searches for Arisa, who is hidden in the Safronov household by
Sonya; Det. Varlamov investigates a murder linked to anti-bot vigi-
lantes.

Vic searches for Arisa, who is hidden in
the Safronov household by Sonya; Det.
Varlamov investigates a murder linked to
anti-bot vigilantes.
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Actor Appearances

B
Reba Buhr . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .2

0101 (Arisa (voice)); 0102 (Arisa (voice))
Denis Burgazliev . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2

0101 (Lev Borisovich); 0102 (Lev Borisovich)
Vasiliy Butkevich. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .2

0101 (Dim Dim); 0102 (Dim Dim)
Irina Byakova . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

0102 (Judge)

E
Nikita Elenev . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

0102 (Noob)
Tatyana Ermilova . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

0101 (Cronos Hostess Bot)

F
Jonathan Fahn.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1

0102 (Pavel Dmitrievich Varlamov / Pavel Boriso-
vich Varlamov (voice))

G
Sergey Galakhov . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2

0101 (Sergei Valerievich Panin); 0102 (Sergei Va-
lerievich Panin)

Alexander Grashin . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1
0102 (Kirill Belyaev)

Karina Guryeva . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1
0102 (Sensi)

Nina Guseva. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .2
0101 (Galina); 0102 (Galina)

I
Vall Valentin Igorevich . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2

0101 (TV Director); 0102 (TV Director)
Igor Ivanov. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1

0102 (Bot-Net Bouncer)

K
Daniil Kalutsky. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .2

0101 (RX-420); 0102 (RX-420)
Sergey Kolesnikov . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1

0102 (Anatoly Vladimirovich Svetov)
Mikhail Kondratev . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

0102 (OBKP on Duty)
Viktoriya Korlyakova. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1

0102 (Irina Plescheeva)
Ivan Kosichkin . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

0102 (Vladimir Petrenko)

Mikhail Kremer. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1
0102 (Losik)

Andrey Kryzhniy . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2
0101 (Kolyan); 0102 (Kolyan)

Dmitriy Kulichkov. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .2
0101 (Vadim); 0102 (Vadim)

L
Darya Loginova. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .2

0101 (Secretary Bot); 0102 (Secretary Bot)

S
Arseniy Sidorov . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2

0101 (Boris ’Borya’ Victorovich Toropov); 0102 (Boris
’Borya’ Victorovich Toropov)

Maxim Stoyanov . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1
0101 (Yuri)

T
Irina Tarannik. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1

0102 (Svetlana Alexeyevna Toropova)
Sergey Tyessler . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1

0101 (Maxim Kuskov)

U
Aleksandra Ursulyak . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2

0101 (Marina); 0102 (Marina)
Vadim Utenkov . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

0102 (Young Male in Cafe)

Z
Alexei Zakharov . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

0102 (Leonid)
Alena Zotovam .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2

0101 (Yana); 0102 (Yana)
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